4,9,04 01-	13-2004			
Form PTO-1595 RECOF	I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMP No. 0654 0027 (ovp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 102	2719954 v v			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Novatek, Inc			
David R. Hall, H. Tracy Hall Jr., David S. Pixton, Scott Dahlgren, Cameron Sneddon, Joe Fox, and Michael Briscoe	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖬 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Ghange of Name				
☐ Other	2185 S. Larsen Parkway			
_	City: Provo State: UT Zip: 84606			
Execution Date: February 18, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/707,232 Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffery E. Daly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
Grant Prideco, L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
0	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:	180584			
1330 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 2700	0 6			
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77056	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) المادة (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Jeffery E. Daly

Name of Person Signing

April 6, 2004 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

04/12/2004 MGETACHE 00000166 180584

10707232 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Q1 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015189 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David R. Hall, H. Tracy Hall, Jr., David S. Pixton, Scott Dahlgren, Cameron Sneddon, Joe Fox, and Michael Briscoe, and are citizens of the United States of America, have made an invention in "Seal for Coaxial Cable in Downhole Tools" for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/707,232 on November 28, 2003;

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the sole owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Novatek, Inc. 2185 S. Larsen Parkway, Provo, Utah 84606 USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the all rights, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and world-wide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

We covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on this day of
Illum, 2004.
David R. Hall
COUNTY OF UTAH § STATE OF UTAH §
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David R. Hall, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 18 day of February,
SCOTT K. GALE MODIST PUBLIC - STATE WUTSH 2195 S. LARGEN PARKWAY PROVO, UTAB 84606 COMM. EXP. 11-27-2005 Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on this <u>land</u> day of <u>Johnnoy</u> , 2004.
H. Tracy Hall, Jr.
COUNTY OF UTAH § STATE OF UTAH §
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared H. Tracy Hall, Jr., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 18 day of 15 day of 2004.
SCOTT K. GALE Notary Public Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH 2185 S. LAPSEN PARKWAY

	1.	2004	e duly executed this assignment on this <u>IST</u> day of
	brony,	2004.	
			David S. Pixton
COUNTY STATE O	OF UTAH F UTAH	§ §	
to me to be	the person who	se name is subscrib	y, on this day personally appeared David S. Pixton, known ed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me I consideration therein expressed.
2004.	GIVEN und	der my hand and sea	al of office this 8 day of February,
2004.	10.35.77	SCOTT K. GALE ***********************************	Notary Public
IN TEP		WHEREOF, I have 2004.	e duly executed this assignment on this 18 day of
			Scott Dahlgren
	OF UTAH F UTAH	§ §	Scott Dahlgren
STATE OF BEF to me to be	FUTAH FORE me, the unthe person who cuted the same f	ndersigned authority se name is subscribe or the purposes and	y, on this day personally appeared Scott Dahlgren, known ed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me consideration therein expressed.
STATE OF BEF to me to be	FUTAH FORE me, the unthe person who cuted the same f	ndersigned authority se name is subscribe or the purposes and	y, on this day personally appeared Scott Dahlgren, known ed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have of	duly executed this assignment on this 18 day of
<u>February</u> , 2004.	
COUNTY OF UTAH § STATE OF UTAH §	Cameron Sneddon
STATE OF UTAH §	
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, known to me to be the person whose name is substo me that he executed the same for the purposes	on this day personally appeared Cameron Sneddon, scribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal	of office this 18 day of February,
SCOTT K. GALE MUTARY PUBLIC - STATE DI JIT. IN 2165 S. LARGEN PARKVAY PROVO. UTAH 84600 COMM. EXP. 11-27-2005	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have d	duly executed this assignment on this day of
COUNTY OF UTAH § STATE OF UTAH §	
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, o be the person whose name is subscribed to the fo executed the same for the purposes and considera	on this day personally appeared Joe Fox, known to me to pregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ation therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of	of office this day of February,
SCOTT K. GALE SC	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have du	ly executed this	s assignment	on this	18	day of
FEBRUARY,	2004.					

Michael Briscoe

COUNTY OF UTAH § STATE OF UTAH §

2004.

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Michael Briscoe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 18 day of February

SCOTT K. GALE

MOTHRY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAIL

2155 S. LARSEN PARKWAY

PROVO, UTAH 84606

COMM. EXP. 11-27-2005

RECORDED: 04/09/2004

Notary Public